

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact:

Alexandra Kazan, Corporate Messaging Specialist

Office: 905-671-2424 ext. 3050

Mobile: 416-577-5811

Email: alexandra.kazan@timbrmart.com

TIM-BR MART GROUP APPOINTS NEW REGIONAL DIRECTOR, JIM DOYLE TO SUPPORT GROWING BC MEMBERSHIP

VAUGHAN, ON, September 29, 2014 – TIM-BR MART Group (TIM-BR MART), Canada's leading buying group for Independents, has appointed Jim Doyle to the role of Regional Director of Member Services (RDMS) to support the Group's growing membership in British Columbia.

Doyle brings with him over 40 years of experience in building material distribution, business management, and sales. He has held numerous management and sales executive positions across Western Canada, and is the founder of Boyd Distributors (formerly known as Insul-west Distributors), as well as Commercial Construction Supplies, and Insul-west Distributors US. Reporting directly to TIM-BR MART's Vice President of Business Development, Randy Martin, Doyle will be the one point of contact for the Group's BC members; he will act as a liaison between the Group's members, vendors, and TIM-BR MART's management team, and also be responsible for dealer recruitment and retention.

"Our RDMS team is instrumental in allowing us as a national group, to act regionally and be proactive towards our members' needs," says Randy Martin, TIM-BR MART's Vice President of Business Development. "Our membership in BC has more than doubled over the past few years and Jim's role in the province will be crucial in serving that growth and building on it. His sales and management experience in the distribution industry make him a very valuable member to the team, and an even more valuable resource for our BC membership. His role will be pivotal in growing the region and ensuring that our members get the business expertise they need to be successful."

In operation since 1967, TIM-BR MART Group is Canada's leading buying group for Independents. It is a member-owned organization serving building material and hardware retailers, commercial dealers and manufacturers. TIM-BR MART Group exists to help Canadian entrepreneurs involved in the sale of building materials and hardware be more profitable.

-###-